
 
 
 
 
 

 

County of Montmorency Board of Commissioners 

 

Don Edwards 
Mary Hardies 
Lloyd Peltier 
Dell Bolser 
Gary Girardin 

12265 M-32 
P.O. Box 789 

Atlanta, MI  49709  
Phone (989) 785-8002 

awilliamson@montcounty.org 
dhubbard@montcounty.org 
ljimkoski@montcounty.org 

 

2024 Board of Commissioners Important Dates 
 

Board of Commissioners Meetings are the 1st and 3rd Thursdays at 9:00am in the Boardroom / 
Courtroom B. Finance-Personnel-Sheriff Committee meeting is at 10:00am the Monday prior to 
the Thursday BOC meeting in the same location. In the case of a holiday on that Monday, the 
meeting will be held on Tuesday or Wednesday at 10:00am. All meeting dates and times will be 
posted on the county website at www.montcounty.org. Agendas will be posted as they are 
finalized. Minutes will be posted on the website after they are completed and approved by the 
Board. All committee appointments are posted on the website with scheduled meeting dates and 
times. Please contact the Controller’s office for more information.  

 
Board of Commissioner Meeting Dates: 

  
Organizational Meeting – January 4, 2024 January 18, 2024 

February 1, 2024 February 15, 2024 
March 7, 2024 March 21, 2024 
April 4, 2024 April 18, 2024 
May 2, 2024 May 16, 2024 
June 6, 2024 June 20, 2024 
July 3, 2024 July 18, 2024 

August 1, 2024 August 15, 2024 
September 5, 2024 Annual Meeting – September 19, 2024 

October 3, 2024 October 17, 2024 
November 7, 2024 November 21, 2024 
December 5, 2024 December 19, 2024 

 
Holidays Observed for the County of Montmorency – Building Closed: 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Monday, January 15, 2024 
Presidents Day - Monday, February 19, 2024 

Good Friday - Friday, March 29, 2024 
Memorial Day - Monday, May 27, 2024 
Juneteenth - Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

Independence Day - Thursday, July 4, 2024 
Labor Day - Monday, September 2, 2024 

Columbus Day - Monday, October 14, 2024 
Veterans Day - Monday, November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Holiday - Thursday-Friday, November 28-29, 2024 
Christmas Eve & Christmas Day – Tuesday-Wednesday, December 24-25, 2024 

New Year's Eve – Tuesday, December 31, 2024 
New Year's Day – Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
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